

## **TERMS**

24138 County Road 38 La Salle, CO 80645 (970) 284-7711

TheFleeceFactory@yahoo.com

Facebook: The Fleece Factory Of The Rockies

DATE	PHONE		
NAME	CELL		
RANCH NAME	SHIPPING ADDRESS (if different) USPS or UPS		
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		
	STATE ZIP		
E-MAIL	Preferred Contact: EMAIL TEXT Phone Call Time:		

## All prices are subject to change without notice.

**<u>DEPOSIT:</u>** 50% deposit of incoming weight due at checkin. If shipping fiber to us, we will determine deposit and notify you, and after payment clears, your order will be put into queue. All orders are processed on a first PAY first serve basis. Balance due upon

**RIGHT OF REFUSAL:** The Fleece Factory of the Rockies reserves the right to reject specific fiber at any time for any reason. Rejected fiber will be returned to you at your expense or disposed of.

MINIMUM RUN: There is a 2.0 lb minimum charge for any bag of fiber or run under 2.0 lbs.

**SHIPPING:** Shipping will be included in the final cost if applicable. Product will NOT be released until paid in full.

**RETURN CHECK FEE:** \$35 will be assessed for returned checks.

<u>CANCELLED ORDERS:</u> If order is cancelled for any reason, there will be a 10% fee if it is in queue and if it is partially processed, the cancelation fee will be the processing costs to what stage it has completed at cancelation date.

**STORAGE FEE:** 10% fee on unpaid balance after 30 days \* See exception

\*\$15 storage fee applies to orders being delivered to a show if show is more than 30 days after processing is finished. Order must be paid in FULL within 30 days of show or before delivered to show. (Payment must clear BEFORE delivery to show)

<u>UNPAID INVOICE</u>: 1.5% will be added to invoice total 30 days after completion date if left unpaid, after 90 days unpaid it become property of TFFOTR.

<u>UNDERSTANDING PROCESSING and FLEECE PREP:</u> It is your responsibility to understand general fleece processing and its limitations with our mill. If you do not, please let us know. We have a tour and classes that can help. Skirting is up to you. We skirt fleeces, but only for machinability. You must skirt out what you do not want in your fiber. REMEMBER: the cleaner you send it to the mill, the cleaner it will come out of the mill.

We DO NOT guarantee all vegetation/debris will come out.

ALL perk fiber will be utilized as efficiently as possible at mill owners discresion with customer order in mind.

Knowledge and communication is key to a satisfying experience with any mill.

At The Fleece Factory of the Rockies, our goal is to produce the finest quality product and to do so to the best of our ability with what we are given. You must be aware that not all fiber can be processed exactly as you may request, and results cannot be guaranteed. Hence, when you send us your fiber, you do so at your own risk. We cannot be held liable for the fiber you send for processing. If you find that the product produced does not meet your expectations, you must notify us within 30 days of possession. If no timely resolution can be reached, you will not be obligated to pay the final outgoing processing fee, but at that time, the deposit and product is forfeited and the product becomes the property of The Fleece Factory of the Rockies LLC.

If payment is cancelled, legal action will be taken.

I, the undersigned, have read this disclaimer and agree with all the terms and services offered by The Fleece Factory of the Rockies, and agree that I will not hold the Fleece Factory of the Rockies LLC, its owners or operators liable.

SIGNATURE	DATE: